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n 
1

El
ev
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n 
3

Se
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2

Section 1

Elevation 4

Renew glazing with conservation 
rooflights to reinstate the internal 
laylight

Smoke vent over staircase

A) 16/05/2025 Smaoke vent and notes 
added

B) 13/6/2025 Notes added

Bat

Bird

Bird

Bat

C) 15/7/2025 Bird and bat boxes added

Integrated eaves level 
bird and bat boxes
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FRONT AND REAR

Sec 1

116.05
116.59

116.61

111.98
111.53

113.32 112.96

111.00

REAR ELEVATION

FRONT ELEVATION

PROPOSED

058D

Replacement timber sash 
window, with secondary 
glazing behind.
with a recess to match 
adjacent window
and remove security bars

Replace window with new heritage double glazed doors

MAY 2024

A) 03/12/2024 Replacement window

Reinstate canopy/roof

B) 16/05/2024 Reinstate canopy roof

Adjust rain water 
pipe to sit in reveal

Retain and refurbish existing timber sash windows
With secondary glazing added behind

Retain and refurbish existing railings

Retain and refurbish existing rainwater goods
111.17

115.27

111.26

Render

sign
road 

116.55

C) 13/6/2025 Notes added

Bat Bird Bird Bat

Integrated eaves-level 
bird and bat boxes

D) 15/7/2025 Bird and bat boxes
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Stone

Brick Brick

Brick

Render
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SIDE ELEVATIONS

SIDE ELEVATION

STREET ELEVATION

PROPOSED

059 C

Reinstate window:
Timber sliding sash with single  glazing. 
Pattern to match the existing.
Secondary glazing required behind.

Replace door with panel door 
and uppper lights glazed.
Glazed to match the existing 
doors in the adjacent porch but 
with slim double glazing and to 
PAS 24 standard

New ledged and 
braced timber 
double doors

New ledged and 
braced timber 
door

Raised brick planter

New ledged and braced timber double doors

A) 11/10/2024 Door to bike store

Plant removed from roof

B) 16/05/2025 Air con plant and satellite 
dish removed from roof

Retain existing 
obscured windows

113.54113.32

114.21

116.58

114.17

111.26

116.55

111.17

114.25

116.59

111.26111.06

112.96
113.32

113.51

C) 13/6/2025 Notes added
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SECTION 1 AND 2

SECTION ONE

SECTION TWO

Residential Common Parts

2 bed, 3 person flat

2 bed, 4 person flat

2 bed, 3 person flat

KEY

1 bed, 2 person flat

Retail unit

New construction

PROPOSED

Acoustic and fire separation
See drawing 091/ 093

New partitions

Mineral wool insulation

Bike and bin store

 060 B

New partition

Sec 2

MAY 2024

New door opening

New doors

A) 16/05/2025 Layout adjusted form fire 
lobbies and smoke vent added

Smoke vent added (independent of rooflight)

Restore laylight

Acoustic and fire separation
See drawing 091/ 093

Acoustic lining where required

FLAT 3 FLAT 4

RETAIL UNITresidential 
common parts

RETAIL UNIT

FLAT 4FLAT 2

FLAT 1Flat 1 Bike store RETAIL UNIT

RETAIL UNIT

108.63

111.27

113.91

110.96

105.95

108.56

111.75

113.95113.68113.98

110.85

108.25

105.95

108.64108.68108.72

B) 13/6/2025 Notes added
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GROUND FLOOR PROPOSED
NEW BUILD

065 E
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0 10 20m

Bike store for FF flats

Bin store for 
flats and 
retail

F

Se
ct

io
n 

B

Se
ct

io
n 

C

Section A

F

7.5m27.5m2

1m2storage:0.36m2 1m2

Plant: Air 
Source 
Heat 
pumps

G8

G8

G8

G6
G6G6G6G6

G6

T5

G7

HOUSE ONEHOUSE TWO

New tree

Bin store

Bike store

CHCH

CH

CH

Air Source 
Heat Pump
enclosure

Air Source 
Heat Pump
enclosure

Bin store

Obscured
glass

Obscured
glass

Two storey, 3 bed, 
5 person house

KEY

Ground floor GIA:
House 1: 56.7m2
House 2: 54.4.2m

D) 16/05/2025 Two houses
C) 03/12/2024 Notes

Close boarded timber fence

CH Electric charging point

Car parking 
space. min: 
2.4m x 4.8m

storage:
0.36m2

A) 7/06/2024 Incorporating tree constraints
B) 11/10/2024 Three houses

Close boarded fence 
behind wall

gravel

paving

For more detail see drawing 109/091

E) 13/6/2025 Notes added

Rain water butt

Rain water butt
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FIRST FLOOR PROPOSED

066 E

6p
m

6a
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0 10 20m

3 bed, 5 person house

KEY

First floor GIA:
House 1: 49m2
House 2: 49m2

Section A

Se
ct

io
n 

B

Se
ct

io
n 

C

11.8m2

7.6m2

11.5m2 11.5m2

7.6m2

11.8m2

storage greater 
than 1500mm high

(50% of 0.3m2) 
storage between 900 
and 1500mm high
0.41m2

0.15m2 0.48m2

(50% of 0.35m2) 
storage between 900 
and 1500mm high

0.17m2

built in storage in 
excess of 0.72m2

D) 16/05/2025 Two houses

HOUSE ONEHOUSE TWO

storage greater 
than 1500mm high

(50% of 0.3m2) 
storage between 900 
and 1500mm high
0.41m2

0.15m2

(50% of 0.35m2) 
storage between 900 
and 1500mm high

0.17m2
Storage

Storage

Storage

E) 13/6/2025 Notes added

NEW BUILD
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ROOF PLAN PROPOSED

067F
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Se
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B
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C

Section A

HOUSE ONEHOUSE TWO

PV Panels
plan area: 8.4m2

lead dormer

Plain tile
half hip roof

PV Panels
plan area: 8.4m2

lead dormer

lead dormer lead 
dormer

roof light 
over stairs

roof light 
over stairs

Green roof

Cat slide roof

Cat slide roof

Green roof

Green roof

Cat slide roof

Half hip roof

Green roof

Plain 
clay 
tile

Plain 
clay 
tile

E) 13/6/2025 Notes added

Plain 
clay 
tile

Plain 
clay 
tile

NEW BUILD

Bat Bat

BirdBird

F) 15/7/2025 Bird and Bat boxes
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STREET SCENE PROPOSED
NEW BUILD

068 E

Ridge line of 3 The Square: 116.58Plain clay tile roof to match
3 The Square

FRONT ELEVATION

REAR ELEVATION

SIDE ELEVATION: SOUTH

113.54113.32
114.21

116.58

114.90
112.97113.62

0 10 20m

A) 7/06/2024 Incorporating tree constraints

buff brick to match stone
with red brick quoins

B) 11/10/2024 Three houses
SIDE ELEVATION: NORTH C) 03/12/2024 Colour added

115.18114.88

110.44

112.74

115.18114.88

110.44

112.74

new tree

new tree

T4

G8G8

G8 G5

D) 16/05/2025 Two House scheme

HOUSE ONEHOUSE TWO

HOUSE ONE HOUSE TWO

HOUSE TWO HOUSE ONET4

E) 13/06/2025 T9 removed
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SECTIONS A AND B PROPOSED

070 D

SECTION B

SECTION A

Se
ct

io
n 

B

Se
ct

io
n 

A

A) 7/06/2024 Incorporating tree constraints
B) 11/10/2024 Three houses

112.40

115.18 115.18114.88

110.44

112.40

114.88

110.44

112.74

115.18114.88

112.74

SECTION C

Se
ct

io
n 

A

Se
ct

io
n 

B

C) 16/05/2025 Two houses

115.18

D) 13/06/2025 Notes Added

2.
40

0
2.

40
0

NEW BUILD
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FRONT AND REAR PROPOSED

072 C

112.40

115.18 115.18

115.18

114.88

110.44

110.44

112.40

115.18

110.44

0 10 20m

A) 16/05/2025 Two houses

112.97 113.62

114.88

113.45 113.45 113.45113.45

113.45 113.45

114.88 114.88

buff brick
with red brick 
qoins

Lead roof and cheaks to dormer

Painted timber barge 
boards, facias and soffits

plain clay tile roof

painted timber post and 
brackets on a red brick 
plinth

Panelled timber door  with 
glazed upper lights

All windows: painted timber 
casement  with slim double 
glazing

Lintels: vertical red brick to match quoins
Note Feature Brick lintel required to ensure a 100mm 
reveal with no visible lintel. (Harveys or similar) 
Slightly Arched to match the Listed Building

PPC cast aluminium gutters

PPC glazed aluminium 
garden doors

112.74

112.74

Plain clay tile half hip  roof

Cat slide roof

Swept eaves and rounded barge boards

B) 13/06/2025 Notes Added

NEW BUILD

Bird Bird

Bird = Integrated bird box

C) 15/07/2025 Bird boxes added
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SIDE ELEVATIONS PROPOSED

073 C

115.18114.88

110.44

112.74

115.18

115.18114.88

110.44

112.74

115.18 114.88

112.74

HOUSE ONE

HOUSE TWO

NORTH SOUTH

NORTH SOUTH

114.88

112.74

0 10 20m

A) 16/05/2025 Two houses

Plain clay tile half hip  roof

Cat slide roof

Obscured glass

Roof light

Pv panels

B) 13/06/2025 Notes Added

bin store

side gate
rain water butt

NEW BUILD

Bat

Bat

C) 15/07/2025 Bat box

= Integrated bat boxBat


